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Country Title: Name: Affiliation1: email work fax:
AUSTRALIA Commodore Richard  Menhinick Australian Defence College richard.menhinick@defence.gov.au +61 02 6266 0500 +61 02 6266 0435
BRUNEI 
DARUSSALAM Col

Pehin Datu Pekerma Jaya Mohd 
Tawih bin Abdullah Training Institute; Royal Brunei Armed Forces tazul235@yahoo.co.uk +6738980336

BRUNEI 
DARUSSALAM Major

Hj Muhammad Shanonnizam 
Sulaiman

Officers' Cadet School; Royal Brunei Armed 
Forces shanon.sulaiman@mindef.gov.bn +6738980078

CAMBODIA BG Navuth  Koeut Embassy of Cambodia navuthkoeut@yahoo.com 202-455-3791 202-726-8381

CANADA BG Douglas Craig Hilton Canadian Forces College
hilton.dc@forces.gc.ca; 
gagliardi@cfc.dnd.ca 416-482-6800 x6823 416-482-6908

CANADA Dr. James Craig Stone Canadian Forces College
stone@cfc.dnd.ca; 
craig.stone2@forces.gc.ca 416-482-6800 x6841 416-482-6802

CHINA Captain Kangmin  Xie
Foreign Affairs Office, Ministry of National 
Defence

marsboy007@126.com; 
marsboy007@gmail.com 86-10-62034562 86-10-62018356

CHINA LTC Xu  Qiyu Chinese National Defence University issxuqiyus500@sohu.com +86-10-82831158 +86-10-82831158
CHINA LTG Liu  Yazhou Chinese National Defense University futaocndu@hotmail.com 0086-10-82831104 0086-10-62553627

CHINA MG Zhu  Chenghu
Strategic Studies Dept., Chinese National 
Defense University +86-10-62553627 +86-10-82831104

CHINA Professor Lu  Zhoulai Chinese National Defence University 0086-10-82831104 0086-10-62553627
CHINA Sr. Col Zhou  Licun Chinese National Defence University futaocndu@hotmail.com +86-10-82831104 +86-10-62553627

INDIA Ambassador Ashok Kumar Sharma National Defence College
ashoksharma@nic.in; 
pikusharma@hotmail.com +91-11-23012390 -23012310

INDIA Brig Rakesh  Bassi National Defence College
secy.ndc-mod@nic.in; 
bassirakesh@yahoo.com +91-11-23016725 +91-11-23013429

INDIA LTG Prakash  Menon National Defence College
comdt.ndc-mod@nic.in; 
garudacomdt@yahoo.com +91-11-23013409 +91-11-23013429

INDONESIA BG Makmur  Supriyatno Indonesian Defense University (Unhan) cemput25@yahoo.co.id
62-21-3924235 / 62-
21-70803890 62-21-3924235

INDONESIA MG Syarifudin  Tippe Indonesian Defense University
sprirektorunhan@yahoo.com; 
syarifudin_tippe@yahoo.com 62-21-3924235 62-21-3924235

INDONESIA Mr. Heru Hartanto Subolo
Directorate of ASEAN Political-Security 
Cooperation, MOFA

herusubolo@deplu.go.id; 
hsubolo@gmail.com +6221 350-9052 +6221 350-9053

INDONESIA Professor
Sri Hartati D. Reksodiputro 
Surodijono Indonesian Defense University (Unhan) hartati_reksur@yahoo.com 62-21-3924235 62-21-3924235

JAPAN Col Eisuke  Kigami National Institute for Defense Studies
t-shoji@nids.go.jp; 
shojit@a04.itscom.net ++81-3-3713-5912 ++81-3-3713-6149

JAPAN Dr. Tomotaka  Shoji National Institute for Defense Studies
t-shoji@nids.go.jp; 
shojit@a04.itscom.net ++81-3-3713-5912 ++81-3-3713-6149

JAPAN Mr. Kazuhiko  Masuda National Institute for Defense Studies
t-shoji@nids.go.jp; 
shojit@a04.itscom.net ++81-3-3713-5912 ++81-3-3713-6149
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KOREA (Republic of) Col Sungpyo  Hong Korea National Defense University
sungpyo1@gmail.com; 
hspn@hanafos.com

82-10-5071-6227, 82-
2-300-2187 82-2-308-5347

KOREA (Republic of) MG Deogchun  Ko Korea National Defense University kodc25@yahoo.co.kr 82-2-300-2010 82-2-374-6101
LAO PDR BG (Army) Thongloi  Silivong Lao People's Army +856 20 99901274 (+856) 21 931020
LAO PDR COL Kenekeo Pholsena Lao People's Army v2sicp@yahoo.com 202-374-3174
LAO PDR LTC Lavongkham  Phetsavang Lao People's Army phetsavang_phone@yahoo.com (+856) 20 99779409 (+856) 21 911080
MONGOLIA Mr. Chunluunhuu Batlai Embassy of Mongolia

MONGOLIA Col Ganbat  Turuu Embassy of Mongolia
ganbat@mongolianembassy.us; 
ganbatturuu@yahoo.com 202-286-5329 202-298-9227

MYANMAR Captain Myint  Thein
Office of the Chief of Armed Forces Training, 
Navy, MoD tiaung54@gmail.com 001-202-332-1939/8 001-202-4627/198

MYANMAR LTC Than Htut Thein
Office of the Chief of Military Security Affairs, 
MoD tiaung54@gmail.com 001-202-332-1939/8 001-202-4627/198

NEW ZEALAND Ms. Lily  Wisker NZDF Command and Staff College
lily.wisker@nzdf.mil.nz; 
lily.wisker@xtra.co.nz 0064 4 5271017 0064 4 5271009

PAKISTAN Brigadier Hamid Mahmood Dar National Defence University hammajic@hotmail.com 92-51-8003-125310
PAKISTAN LTG Agha Muhammad Umer Farooq National Defence University
SINGAPORE BG Lim Teck Yin SAFTI Military Institute lim_teck_yin@mindef.gov.sg 67997801 67997006

SINGAPORE Col Kelvin Chi Wee Koh SAFTI Military Institute koh_chi_wee_kelvin@starnet.gov.sg 67997810 67997758
SINGAPORE Mr. Eddie Meng Chong Lim SAFTI Military Institute eddielim@starnet.gov.sg 67997751 67997758

SINGAPORE Sr. LTC Kerk Kim Por
SAFTI Military Institute/LNO to US Army 
TRADOC

kimpor.kerk@us.army.mil; 
kerk_kim_por@starnet.gov.sg 757-849-4202 67997758

SRI LANKA MG Milinda  Peiris
General Sir John Kotelawala Defence 
University

milindapeiris@yahoo.com; 
ajithvelimanne@yahoo.com

0094112634274; 
0094718320446 0094112605160

THAILAND Col Akradej  Prateapusanond
Strategic Studies Center, National Defence 
Studies Institute akradej@gmail.com +6681 307 4444 +662 275 5715

THAILAND LTG Chusak  Meksuwan National Defence College cmeksuwan@yahoo.com 662 691 9400 662 691 9402
THAILAND MG Wasu  Fuangsumruat National Defence College wasu_f@yahoo.com +668 515 83069 +662 691 9362

PHILIPPINES BG Fermin R. de Leon, Jr. (ret) National Defense College of the Philippines frl@ndcp.edu.ph

+63 917 8481977 
(mobile); 
+639088864851 +6329118469

PHILIPPINES CDR Rostum  J. Bautista National Defense College of the Philippines
otum@ndcp.edu.ph; 
otum@ymail.com +6329120767 +6329120767

PHILIPPINES Ms. Leticia S Reyes National Defense College of the Philippines lsreyes@ndcp.edu.ph +632 9121412 +6329121412

USA Ambassador Lauren  Moriarty Asia-Pacific Center for Security Studies
moriartyl@apcss.org; 
kaneshirod@apcss.org 808-971-8963 808-971-8989

USA Ambassador Richard  Norland National War College richard.norland@ndu.edu 202-685-4456
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USA Ambassador Thomas  Krajeski National Defense University thomas.krajeski@ndu.edu 202-685-3923
USA BG Marvin Tom Smoot Joint Forces Staff College tom.smoot@ndu.edu
USA Col Michael  Bell College of International Security Affairs bellm@ndu.edu 202-685-8685
USA Dr. James  Przystup Institute for National Strategic Studies przystupj@ndu.edu 202-685-2359
USA Dr. John  Yaeger National Defense University yaegerj@ndu.edu 202-685-1330 202-685-7707

USA Professor David Edward Hunter-Chester

Command and General Staff College, 
Department of Joint, Interagency and 
Multinational Operation (CGSC, DJIMO)

david.hunterchester@us.army.mil; 
david.hunterchester@gmail.com 913-775-3404 913-684-3967

USA Dr. Hans  Binnendijk National Defense University binnendijkh@ndu.edu 202-685-2557

USA Dr. Isidro  Sepulveda Center for Hemispheric Defense Studies
isidro.sepulveda@ndu.edu; 
isidro.sepulveda@gmail.com 202-685-9454

USA Dr. Linton  Wells
Center for Technology and National Security 
Policy wellsl3@ndu.edu 202-436-6354

USA Dr. Phillip  Saunders Institute for National Strategic Studies saundersp@ndu.edu 202-685-3610

USA Dr. Robert  Childs Information Resources Management College childsrd@ndu.edu 202-685-3886

USA Col Kevin  Richards US Army War College
kevin.richards@us.army.mil; 
k.richards78@gmail.com 717-245-3256 717-245-3530

USA LTC David P. Filer
USPACOM Allies and Partners Strategic 
Focus Group

david.p.filer@pacom.mil; 
david.filer@us.army.mil 808-477-7993 808-477-0327

USA MG Robert P. Steel National War College steelr@ndu.edu

USA Major Theodore  Liebreich U.S. Pacific Command, Camp Smith Hawaii
theodore.liebreich@pacom.mil; 
leo480@gmail.com 571-481-0559

USA MG Joseph D Brown ICAF joseph.brown@ndu.edu 202-685-4338
USA CAPT Gerald  Faber National Defense University faberg@ndu.edu 202-685-2372
USA Mr. Nicholas Rostow INSS nicholas.rostow@ndu.edu 202-685-3937
USA Ms. Debra  Cagan National Defense University cagand@ndu.edu 202-685-2658
USA Professor Erik  Kjonnerod Center for Applied Strategic Learning kjonnerode@ndu.edu 202-685-4685 202-685-4272
USA VADM Ann E. Rondeau National Defense University ann.rondeau@ndu.edu 202-685-3540

VIET NAM LTG Nguyen Phu Loi National Defense Academy of Vietnam hoang.dinh7374@yahoo.com
+84913236844; 
+84985158899 +84438235215

VIET NAM LTG Vo Tien Trung National Defense Academy of Vietnam hoang.dinh7374@yahoo.com
+84983480063; 
+985158899

+84985158899; 
+844383260123

VIET NAM Major Thanh Hoang Dinh National Defense Academy of Vietnam hoang.dinh7374@yahoo.com +8498518899
VIET NAM Sr. Col Truong Dien Bien Embassy of Vietnam phuongha919@yahoo.com 202-293-1825 202-293-1842
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